	·····		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 10/02)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ENTS ONLY		
Tab settlings ⇔⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 7 7 7		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(les)		
James HALLETT	Name: ENTERTAINMENT BUFFS INC.		
	Name.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment			
	Street Address: #305, 710 - 57TH Avenue S.W.		
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame		
Other			
	City: Calgary State: AB Zip: T2Y 4Z6		
1-Jun-2004 Execution Date:	July July July July July July July July		
	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes 🔽 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/046,384	B. Patent No.(s)		
	bers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde			
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00		
Name:Sean W. Goodwin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Goodwin McKay Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed		
	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 360, 237-8th Avenue S E	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: Suite 360, 237-8th Avenue S.E.			
a. Calgary AP TOC 500	- [
City: Calgary State: AB Zip: T2G 5C3			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	1 0 0		
	1		
A	March 12 Mb		
Sean W. Goodwin	June 1, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signeture Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I, **James HALLETT**, whose full post office address is #305, $710 - 57^{th}$ Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2Y 4Z6, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to **ENTERTAINMENT BUFFS INC.**, the Assignee, whose address is #305, $710 - 57^{th}$ Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2Y 4Z6, Canada, Canada its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries made by me and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for an invention entitled "TRIVIA GAME AND METHOD OF PLAYING" as fully described and claimed in :

- United States application filed as Serial Number 10/046,384, filed January 16, 2002;
- Canadian application filed as serial number 2,416,586, filed January 16, 2003; and
- Patent Co-operation Treaty application filed as serial PCT/CA03/00970, filed June 30, 2003;

and any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been or may be filed based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by me or which would have been enjoyed by me had I not hereby assigned. And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the assignee herein named. And I hereby covenant, for myself and my legal representatives and assigns, that I neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

Dated at Calgary, Alberta, CANADA th	is <u>/</u> day of <u> </u>	2004.	
Witness to Mr. HALLETT	James R. Walls Sames HALLETT Jene 1,2004 Date	<u>-</u>	
WITNESS DECLARATION			
I, <u>ROBGRTA</u> BUSN	whose full post office address is	3	
Print Name of Witness _/3019 BONAVBUTURE DRIVE S.G., CALBARY RB.			
That I was personally present and did see <u>James HALLETT</u> who is personally known to me to be			

Page 1 of 1

the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above.

PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0603